Frontier

88624

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association 2943 South Sixth Street White Rlamath Falls, OR 97601 reaction parts of new being the next of the

Vol. % Page 15819

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	JAMES ROBERT JOHNSON	•
80, among the Grantor,	(herein "Borrower"), (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary	Į,
ILL TAM SISEMORE	(herein "Borrower"), (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary  AND LOAN ASSOCIATION a corporation organized an  whose address is (herein "Lender").  hath Falls, Oregon (herein created, irrevocably gran	d ·
sting under the laws of Clege 2043 South Sixth Street, Klar	ath Falls, Oregon (herein Lender).	٠,.٠
	ndebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably gran ower of sale, the following described property located in the County	of
RORROWER, in consideration of the i	ndebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, increased, but of the following described property located in the County State of Oregon:	01
d conveys to Trustee, in trust, with purification	State of Oregon:	
Klamath		
stamathi — north divinition is a section of north the — north divinition of the isother of the	the map entitled "TRACT 1120 - 2ND ADDTION TO EAST office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, State	٠.
· <b>李 </b>	5 935 36 37 37 5 <b>5 5 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 </b>	
Tot 21. Block 3, as shown or	ssico of the County Clerk, Klamath County,	11
CHILS ESTATE", filed in the	i the map entitled "TRACT 1120 - 2ND ADDITION OF THE COUNTY Clerk, Klamath County, State of the County Clerk, Klamath County, State of the County Clerk, Klamath County, State of the County of the County Clerk, Klamath County, State of the County of the C	
oregon.	englan is a gonomically leading and comment of the second	a de d
	en aboute in the some scenes be in O manballe in community of any evolution manballe in community to the origin of a manballe in the community of the origin of a	
医神经 医眼炎 电线转换 经产品的 化氯化 化多元基 经产品证券 化正式 人名英格兰 化氯化铁	性數數數學 经转换基本 "我不知识,我们是这一个,我们也不是我们要有是多数的数据的对象的,我们就是这个人,我们就是不是一个人。"	
	學問 불절점 화교육인 반찬 전쟁 중요한 경기를 하는 사람들이 얼마를 생활했다. 경우 그는 사람들은 사람들은 그는 사람들이 가는 그는 사람들이 있는 것이다.	a (Ca)
re-treatemental of the contract of the contrac	rtr·阿勒特特在第150年的特殊的特殊的特殊的特殊的特殊的。	1
BO CONSTRUCTOR DE LA COMPANSA LA COMPANSA LA LA COMPANSA LA COMPAN	dance in the second country with the country of the	
STATE RESERVATION OF THE SECOND AND SECOND	"【整理】在中间的特殊的企业。" 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2	
mentance collies	and the particular state of the	- 4
into the above of the partie of the contraction	per bang of each memory perposed in the company of the perposed in the company of	
		,
359 to 650 million and the second by 199	送了。 <b>这一个</b> 是我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	5 A M
Taking towns are no restrated to 100 FT 75	res pande und estante base 668 gracipo torra estante adoscribio del estante aj persone addres al menero del estante de estante de sur pre anguestante el periodo de predante de estante per ou sun la casa que estante suspense de estante de esta	
是是一个更好的情况。 第二个是特别是是是一种的情况,可是一种的情况,可以是一种的情况,	<del>數學的學術,就是特別的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的</del>	ii.
enen richten Enteinder accentinge is Lehr	prior and the second state of the second	e de la composición d La composición de la
Telled to at 2017 fe and the 1977 fe and	2019. Engraves, den in andalise of smen, a discovery for a breat has sentime very fine fixed of the property o	
A ROLL OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE	DR. 制作,是是是特别的特殊是不是自己的,在最后是最后的是是是是一种的特殊的。	<u> </u>
to the page the got beginning	of the Brown of the Community of States of the Community of States	
医性性性 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	1일 :	
The Paris of the Angree of the		
Charles Toron Santa Marines	Wimborly, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	• • •
which has the address of	16 Kimberly, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (civ)	
WHICH HAS STORY THE THE STORY OF THE STORY O	Address 1.	
the state of the state of a party of the state of the sta	16. Kimberly, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97091 [city] [street] [city]	
[State and Zip Code]	rements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rements now or hereafter to Lender to collect and appear to the rights and water stock, and all fixtures	rig
	rements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all eastments, rements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all eastments in the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and appear to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and appears to the rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures stripping including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed.	ıly s

rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . August .... Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments December 1st. 2010. in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. 900 S (49737-6

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimated by a Federal or The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds shall be compared to the pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law permits such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments; insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments; insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either assessments insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, held by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale, of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the tothe payee theteof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender I

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly

acquisition.

A Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development condominium or planned unit development condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this release of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, and including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such anounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate at such rate would be contrary to

permissible under applicable law a 150 mag. The property provided any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's instead of the Property of the P

Plan Roserva del Brah Taria

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise lagree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability. Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to combines uniform security instrument. In the event that any provision of clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time. 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be derived by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time. 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a luen or encumbrance subordinate to descent or by operation of la

ION-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trus

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, the property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if. (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's sonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust thereo. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee is an accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee as all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

25. Attorney's Fees. As used in thi 15822 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. e z dolodk so mo oaken perojek al ingiparer le Konflot in Die noffer, danfer in kander kopitalisasi of the latest the service of the latest of t STATE OF OREGON, Klamath County ss: the foregoing instrument to be :!.. his ...... voluntary act and deed. (Official Seal) Before mo My Commission expires: //-/2-82 OTAN STATE OF THE AMERICAN became a complete REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE To Truskee: undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together os agris undersigned is the noider of the noice of noice secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Date:

Date:

Output

Date:

D intel Goods The transfer of the interval of the the the delegation of the control of the cont Pri ir ir koleiska die insumur et in 1886 – meddolfa, gantibel oche valuen (\* 1885 – meddolfa, gantibel och i valuen in of the contract field ((Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) -Filed for record at request of Frontier Titleco.

Filed for record at request of Frontier Titleco.

Mis\_\_21st day of \_\_August \_\_A.D. 1980 at 11:27 lock AM., or filed public to the property of the public to the property of the public to the publ